
INSTITUTE OF YOUTH STUDIES  INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL COMMUNICATION 

SCHOOL OF THEOLOGY BA  BA Program Semester-BA 1 2 3 4 5 6

Flat Rate Member Non- Member Flat Rate Member Non-Member FULL TIME - MEMBER

Full Time Students; Fee per Semester Registration Fee 5,000           

Semester 1 to 7 (charge per semester) 78,480                        109,000        Semester 1-6 72,145           100,200        Graduation Fee 10,000       

Semester 8 (Comprehensive Exam) 39,600                        55,000           BA Completion 77,600           77,600          Tuition Fee 73,730         76,320              74,305         73,080                   75,025       73,080   

Courses in semester 8 are charged per credit 3,960                          5,500             Graduation 10,000           10,000          78,730         76,320              74,305         73,080                   85,025       73,080   

MA THEOLOGY/MPM PROGRAM Lab Fee 4,900           4,900                 9,200           9,200                     9,200         9,200     

Member Non-Member INSTITUTE OF YOUTH STUDIES - MASTERS Caution Fee 6,000           -                    -                         -            -         

Full Time Students: Flat Rate Member Non-Member Practicum fee 6,000           

Course fee (Incl Comprehensive) 63,000                        63,000           Tuition Fee per trimester 74,600           74,600          Flat Rate per Semester 89,630         81,220              89,505         82,280                   94,225       82,280   

Extra Units (per Credit) 4,540                          6,300             Graduation Fee( Payable in the last semester) 15,000           15,000          

Notes: NOTES: Kes. 25,000 one off for students who do not complete within  FULL TIME - NON MEMBER

1) The Kes. 63,000 will cover the comprehensive and the course materials          the  duration of two years. Registration Fee 5,000            

2) Any extra credit taken will be charged at Kes. 4,540 and Kes.6,300 per Graduation Fee 10,000         

       credit for Members and Non-Member students respectively. CENTRE FOR LEADERSHIP & MANAGEMENT Tuition Fee 102,400         106,000               103,200         101,500                   104,200       101,500   

SCHOOL OF THEOLOGY DIPLOMA IN PHILOSOPHY 107,400       106,000            103,200       101,500                 114,200     101,500 

Flat Rate Member Non- Member BA Program Member Non-Member Lab Fee 4,900           4,900                 9,200           9,200                     9,200         9,200     

Full Time Students; Tuition Fee for Semester 1 99,800           99,800          Caution Fee 6,000           

Semester 1 to 3 78,480                        109,000        Tuition Fee per Semester for semester 2 -5 97,700           97,700          Practicum fee -                      6,000            -                          -              -          

Upgrading of certificate to diploma- per creid hr. 2,000 2,000 Tuition Fee for Semeste 6 95,600           95,600          Flat Rate per Semester 118,300       110,900            118,400       110,700                 123,400     110,700 

Graduation 10,000                        10,000           Tuition per semester for completion-4 semesters 97,700           97,700          

INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL TRANSFORMATION BA MASTERS Notes:

Flat Rate Member Non-Member Member Non-Member 1) Caution Fee: Deposit, refundable upon clearance. Incase of any demage or violation of ISC Lab

BA Students per Semester 71,640                        99,500           Tuition Fee Semester 1,2,3 & 4 125,000        125,000            regulations, the student will be charged an amount payable directly to the Finance Office

BA students Evening Class per Sem 47,880                        66,500           Adminstration fee first semester 15,000           15,000          2) Laboratory Fee: Maintenance & replacement of Equipment

Graduation 10,000                        10,000           Graduation Fee - 4th Sem 15,000           15,000          3) For Occassional & Auditing students, who are taking a production course, Lab & Caution Fees of 

DSED Distant Learning per Trimester 37,800                        37,800               Kes. 5,000 & Kes. 10,000 respectively are also charged.

INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL TRANSFORMATION- PHD

INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL TRANSFORMATION MASTERS DIPLOMA & CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS- IST, ISC, IYS & CLM ALL STUDENTS Member Non-Member Administration fee Graduation fee

ALL STUDENTS Member Non-Member New Students From August 2016 Member Non- Member Application Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00

Tuition Fee Semester 1,2,3 & 4 125,000                      125,000        Tuition Fee per Semester 35,800           35,800          Tuition Fee Year 1 Semester 1 151,200.00 151,200.00 22,100                   

Orientation Workshop 1st Sem Note 1 5,000                          5,000             Administration charge per semester 9,500             9,500            Semester 2 151,200.00 151,200.00

Adminstration fee 10,000                        10,000           Additional charge for New Students Semester 3 100,800.00 100,800.00

Graduation Fee - 4th Sem 15,000                        15,000           Application 1,000             1,000            Tuition Fee Year 2 Semester 1 100,800.00       100,800.00 22,100                   

Student ID 500                500               Semester 2 87,200.00         87,200.00    

MBA Orientation 5,000             5,000            Semester 3 87,200.00         87,200.00    

Tuition Fee Semester 1 147,000.00                147,000.00   Caution money 2,000             2,000            Tuition Fee Year 3 Semester 1 73,500.00         73,500.00    22,100                   20,000       

Tuition Fee Semester 2 126,000.00                126,000.00   Development fund (Diploma students only) 5,000            Semester 2 73,500.00         73,500.00    

Tuition Fee Semester 3 115,500.00                115,500.00   Semester 3 157,500.00       157,500.00 

Tuition Fee Semester 4 52,500.00                  52,500.00     Certificate in Music in IYS 21,000           21,000          NOTES: Kes. 50,000 per trimester for students who do not complete within the  duration of three years.

Graduation Fee - 4th Sem 15,000.00                  15,000.00     INSTITUTE OF SPIRITUALITY & RELIGIOUS FORMATION MASTERS

Flat Rate Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3 Semester 4

DIPLOMA DEGREE (BED) GOVERNMENT SPONSORED (KUCCPS)-BED & BA MA OF EDU LERDERSHIP & ADMINISTRATIONTuition 105,000       105,000            105,000       105,000                 

Tuition per semester (First & second ) 52,000           

Tuition per semester 

(First & second ) 76150 Tuition per semester 29,400 Orientation 5,000           

Administration charges per semester 16,250           

Administration charges 

per semester 16250 Tuition 89,500          Administration charge 10,500         10,500         

Tuition charge per credit, for credits 

above 24 per semester 3,400             

Tuition charge per credit, 

for credits above 24 per 

semester 3,400             Within Nairobi Administration 7,300            Total 120,500       105,000            115,500       105,000                 

Third Trimest charge per Course 11,550           

Third Trimest charge per 

Course 11,550           KUCCPS 29,400                  Other charges 10,500          INSTITUTE OF SPIRITUALITY & RELIGIOUS FORMATION- BA & DIPLOMA

OCCASIONAL STUDENTS (12 OR 

LESS CREDITS PER SEMESTER)

OCCASIONAL 

STUDENTS (12 OR 

LESS CREDITS PER NON-KUCCPS 48,510                  Flat Rate Member Non-Member Supplementary examination per unit 1,000     

Tuition fees per credit 3,300             Tuition fees per credit 3,300             Outside Nairobi Tuition 99,750          Full Time Students 65,160              90,500         Examination Re-mark 1,500     

Administration charges per semester Administration charges per semester KUCCPS 50,400                  Administration 7,350            OCCASSIONAL/STUDENTS NOT TAKING FULL LOAD & AUDITING Hire of gown 1,000     

1 Unit (3 credits) 3,300             1 Unit (3 credits) 3,300             NON-KUCCPS 69,510                  Members Non-Members 8,400     

2 Units (6 credits) 6,600             2 Units (6 credits) 6,600             Tuition 50,100          Registration Fee (Occasion students only) 7,200                 7,200           

3 Units (9 credits) 9,800             3 Units (9 credits) 9,800             Thesis supervision 42,000                  Administration 7,300            Tuition Fee per Credit - Certificate, Diploma & BA Programs4,500                 6,300           

4 Units (12 credits) 13,000           4 Units (12 credits) 13,000           Thesis submission 94,500                  Other charges 10,500          Tuition Fee per Credit - Masters Programs 7,900                 7,900           

Tuition Fee per Unit- PhD 50,400              50,400         

Administration 7,350              

PART-TIME Per course Per Credit

Tution Fees 16,700           5,570            

Administration charge per semester 7,300                    10. SCHOOL OF EDUCATION (SOE) Other Charges:

Notes applicable to all Institutes: Other charges 10,500                  i) Computer lab fee Kshs. 3,200 per trimester, for those in computer education program

(1) The fee per semester includes Registration,Library & Graduation Fee except where specified otherwise

(2) Application Fee is NOT Refundable: Certificate, Diploma & BA Kes 1,000, MA & MBA Kes 2,000 & PhD 3,000 (6) ISC Diploma has the following additional charges:

(3) Orientation Fee is Payable before the start of orientation. Orientation fees will be deducted i) Media House Visitation (SCC 124) Kshs. 10,500 iv) Pysics lab fee Kshs. 3,200 per trimester, for those taking Physics subject

     from  the tuition fees if the student stays, otherwise this fees is not refundable. ii) Attachment (SCC 215)  Kshs. 26,500 v) Alumni fees Kshs.1,000 for Master students

(4) Fees per credit for occassional and Auditing students apply as above iii) Maintenance & Equipment Fees: 5,000 per semester vi) Registration fee Kshs 2,600 is charged every semester that the thesis remains incomplete

(5) Graduation fees will apply to all graduating students. Charges are: 11. All charges are in Kenya Shilling (KSHS) currency.

    Certificate-Kshs.5,000; Diploma Kshs. 7,500, Bachelors Kshs. 10,000 Masters 15,000 & PhD Kshs. 20,000

TANGAZA COLLEGE MAY REVIEW THE FEES UPWARD ANNUALLY BY  3-5 %

(9) All students will pay Kshs. 350 per year for Group 

Personal Accident (GPA) Cover

TANGAZA UNIVERSITY COLLEGE FEES STRUCTURE FOR THE YEAR 2021/2022

TEACHING PRACTICE-DIPLOMA & BED

OTHER CHARGES

Year 1 Semester 1

Year 1 Semester 2

Delay in completing  a Master 

programa attracts a trimester chargeYear 2 Semester 1

Year 2 Semester 2

Year 2 Semester 2

ii) Science lab fee Kshs. 5,200 per trimester, for those in science program taking either Biology or 

Chemistry
iii) Science lab fee Kshs. 8,400 per trimester, for those in science program taking both Biology and 

Chemistry subjects

SCHOOL OF EDUCATION (SOE)

(7) All new students in the degree programs, will pay Kshs. 1,000, a charge 

for Commission of University Education

(8) IYS- Counselling Psyschology fee does not include the personal therapy charges 

which is atleast Kshs. 25,000


